
    OPTION 1 - Summer half-term one week (secondary); two weeks (primary)

	SCHOOL TERMS AND CLOSURES ACADEMIC YEAR 2023/24



	[bookmark: _Hlk20728831]AUTUMN TERM 2023

	Monday 4th September 2023 – Friday 22nd December 2023

	Autumn term Holidays 2023

	Half-term          Monday 23rd October 2023    to   Friday 27th October 2023

	Public holidays

	Christmas Day 25th Dec 2023     Boxing Day 26th Dec 2022      



	SPRING TERM 2024

	Monday 8th January 2024 – Friday 29th March 2024

	Spring term Holidays 2024

	Half – term      Monday 12th February 2024   to   Friday 16th February 2024

	Easter break   Monday 1st April 2024   to   Friday 12th April 2024

	Public holidays

	          Good Friday 29th March 2024                      Easter Monday 1st April 2024



	SUMMER TERM 2024

	Monday 15th April 2024 – Tuesday 23rd July 2024 (secondary)
Monday 15th April 2024 – Tuesday 30th July 2024 (primary)

	Summer term Holidays 2024

	Half – term    Secondary – Monday 27th May 2024   to   Friday 31st May 2024     
                       Primary – Monday 27th May 2024   to   Friday 7th June 2024                

	Public holidays

	May Day    6th May 2024                               Spring Bank           27th May 2024



    



    OPTION 2   –	Summer half-term one week (Primary & Secondary)
  
	AUTUMN TERM 2023

	Monday 4th September 2023 – Friday 22nd December 2023

	Autumn term Holidays 2023

	Half-term          Monday 23rd October 2023    to   Friday 27th October 2023

	Public holidays

	Christmas Day 25th Dec 2023     Boxing Day 26th Dec 2022      



	SPRING TERM 2024

	Monday 8th January 2024 – Friday 29th March 2024

	Spring term Holidays 2024

	Half – term      Monday 12th February 2024   to   Friday 16th February 2024

	Easter break   Monday 1st April 2024   to   Friday 12th April 2024

	Public holidays

	          Good Friday 29th March 2024                      Easter Monday 1st April 2024



	SUMMER TERM 2024

	Monday 15th April 2024 – Tuesday 23rd July 2024

	Summer term Holidays 2024

	Half – term            Monday 27th May 2024   to   Friday 31st May 2024                

	Public holidays

	May Day    6th May 2024                               Spring Bank           27th May 2024






